PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cellect Plastics LLC	06/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cellect, LLC
Street Address:	12 New Street
City:	St. Johnsonville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13452

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5844009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)574-4522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mpraw@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Jack B. Hicks
Address Line 1: 300 N. Greene St

Address Line 2: Ste. 1900

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42142.0060.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack B. Hicks

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentAssignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0213

500589239

H \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cellect Plastics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 297 North St., Unit 327B, Hyannis, Massachusetts 02601 ("Seller"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,844,009; and

WHEREAS, Cellect, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 12 New Street, St. Johnsville, New York 13452 ("Buyer"), has agreed to acquire from Seller, and Seller has agreed to transfer to Buyer, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Seller in and to the above-referenced patent, together with all claims and demands that Seller or its predecessors may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of such patent, including, without limitation, the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Buyer, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this instrument as of June 30, 2008.

Cellect Plastics, LLC

By: Scott (Smith

Name: Scott C Shith

Title: President

RECORDED: 07/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0214